NHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information request 015411 — Ultrasound devices

29/10/20

Please could you assist me by answering the following questions under the freedom of information act:

Russell Hall Hospital
For all ultrasound imaging devices currently in operation within your hospital listed below, please provide
a list detailing

. The name of the manufacturer

. The model name / number

. The year purchased

. The department/location where this device is being used.

Please see below

FUJIFILM SONOSITE ~ SONOHEART ELITE CARDIOLOGY 28/10/2002
UK LTD
FUJIFILM SONOSITE ~ SONOSITE TITAN RENAL UNIT 13/12/2006
UK LTD
SIEMENS ACUSON X300 DAY CASE UNIT 28/11/2007
HEALTHCARE
GE HEALTHCARE VIVID | C8 WARD 04/01/2008
CLINICAL SYSTEMS
UK
FUJIFILM SONOSITE ~ M-TURBO RENAL UNIT 11/03/2008
UK LTD
Z ONE VASCULAR LABORATORY 15/03/2008
FUJIFILM SONOSITE ~ M-TURBO OPD GENERAL 12/03/2008
UK LTD
SIEMENS SONOLINE ANTARES CLINICAL RESEARCH UNIT 21/01/2009
HEALTHCARE
FUJIFILM SONOSITE ~ M-TURBO OBSTETRIC THEATRE 25/03/2009
UK LTD
PHILIPS HEALTHCARE  1U22 X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL 23/03/2009
PHILIPS HEALTHCARE  1U22 X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL 23/03/2009
LOGIQ E9 X-RAY DEPARTMENT - GUEST  13/01/2010
LOGIQ E9 X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL 13/01/2010
PHILIPS HEALTHCARE = CX50 VASCULAR LABORATORY 13/05/2011
FUJIFILM SONOSITE ~ S-NERVE MAIN THEATRES 24/03/2011
UK LTD
GE HEALTHCARE VSCAN CARDIOLOGY 05/04/2011
MEDICAL SYSTEMS
UK
SIEMENS SYMBIA T6 NUCLEAR MEDICINE 21/03/2011
HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT
SIEMENS ACUSON X300 MATERNITY UNIT 28/06/2011

HEALTHCARE



GE HEALTHCARE
MEDICAL SYSTEMS
UK

FUJIFILM SONOSITE
UK LTD

FUJIFILM SONOSITE
UK LTD

FUJIFILM SONOSITE
UK LTD

HITACHI MEDICAL
SYSTEMS LTD
CANNON MEDICAL
SYSTEMS LTD
CANNON MEDICAL
SYSTEMS LTD

GE HEALTHCARE
CLINICAL SYSTEMS
UK

HITACHI MEDICAL
SYSTEMS LTD

GE HEALTHCARE
CLINICAL SYSTEMS
UK

FUJIFILM SONOSITE
UK LTD

GE HEALTHCARE
MEDICAL SYSTEMS
UK

FUJIFILM SONOSITE
UK LTD

GE HEALTHCARE
CLINICAL SYSTEMS
UK

GE HEALTHCARE
CLINICAL SYSTEMS
UK

GE HEALTHCARE
CLINICAL SYSTEMS
UK

GE HEALTHCARE
CLINICAL SYSTEMS
UK

FUJIFILM SONOSITE
UK LTD

SPECTRUM (VISION
PHARMACEUTICALS)
SIEMENS
HEALTHCARE

GE HEALTHCARE
CLINICAL SYSTEMS
UK

FUJIFILM SONOSITE
UK LTD

ESAOTE UK

ESAOTE UK
PHILIPS HEALTHCARE

SIEMENS
HEALTHCARE
SIEMENS
HEALTHCARE

PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
PHILIPS HEALTHCARE

FUJIFILM SONOSITE
UK LTD
GIVEN IMAGING

PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
ESAOTE UK

VSCAN

M-TURBO

M-TURBO

SONOSITE EDGE

AVIUS-E FLEX

APLIO 500

APLIO 500

VIVID S6

HI VISION PREIRUS

VENUE 40

NANOMAXX

LOGIQ S8

M-TURBO

VIVID E9

VIVID E9

VIVID S6

VIVID Q

NANOMAXX

AVISO

ACUSON 52000

VENUE 50

SONOSITE EDGE

MYLAB ALPHA

MYLAB ALPHA

EPIQ 5W

SOMATOM DEFINITION AS

MAGNETOM AERA

VOLUSON E8
LOGIQ E9

EPIQ 5G

EPIQ 5G

EPIQ 5G

EPIQ 5G
SONOSITE EDGE

PILLCAM
AFFINITI 70
MYLAB SIGMA

CARDIOLOGY

ANAESTHETICS DEPARTMENT

VASCULAR LABORATORY

MAIN THEATRES

GASTRO INTESTINAL UNIT

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL

NEONATAL UNIT

C6 WARD

C4 WARD

MEDICAL HDU

CLINICAL RESEARCH UNIT

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

CARDIOLOGY

CARDIOLOGY

CARDIOLOGY

CARDIOLOGY

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

ORTHOPTISTS

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL

MEDICAL HDU

DAY SURGERY UNIT

VASCULAR LABORATORY
VASCULAR LABORATORY
BREAST SCREENING

X-RAY DEPARTMENT - GUEST

X-RAY DEPARTMENT - GUEST

ANTE-NATAL

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL
VASCULAR LABORATORY
X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL
VASCULAR LABORATORY
X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT

GASTRO INTESTINAL UNIT
ANTE-NATAL
VASCULAR LABORATORY

22/12/2011

04/07/2012

04/07/2012

26/09/2012

30/10/2012

31/10/2012

31/10/2012

05/03/2013

09/04/2013

24/05/2013

10/07/2013

20/12/2013

27/03/2014

27/03/2014

27/03/2014

03/04/2014

03/04/2014

02/07/2014

12/05/2015

20/07/2015

15/12/2015

03/02/2016

16/02/2017
16/02/2017
25/07/2017
13/12/2017

13/12/2017

22/01/2018
23/01/2018
29/01/2018
29/01/2018
29/01/2018
08/06/2018
18/07/2018

08/10/2018
20/03/2019
25/09/2019



GE HEALTHCARE
CLINICAL SYSTEMS
UK

CANNON MEDICAL
SYSTEMS LTD

GE HEALTHCARE
MEDICAL SYSTEMS
UK

GE HEALTHCARE
MEDICAL SYSTEMS
UK

ESAOTE UK

SAMSUNG
SAMSUNG
SAMSUNG

GE HEALTHCARE
MEDICAL SYSTEMS
UK

GE HEALTHCARE
MEDICAL SYSTEMS
UK

GE HEALTHCARE
MEDICAL SYSTEMS
UK

FUJIFILM SONOSITE
UK LTD

FUJIFILM SONOSITE
UK LTD

GE HEALTHCARE
MEDICAL SYSTEMS
UK

SIEMENS
HEALTHCARE
SIEMENS
HEALTHCARE
SIEMENS
HEALTHCARE
SIEMENS
HEALTHCARE
SAMSUNG

GE HEALTHCARE
MEDICAL SYSTEMS
UK

VIVID E95

APLIO A450

LOGIQE10

LOGIQE10

MYLAB SIGMA
HERAW10
HERAW10
HERAW10
VIVID IQ

VSCAN

VSCAN

SONOSITE PX

SONOSITE PX

LOGIQ ERS8

MAGNETOM SKYRA 30T

SOMATOM DEFINITION EDGE

SOMATOM DEFINITION EDGE

MAGNETOM AERA

HS40
LOGIQERS8

CARDIOLOGY

ANTE-NATAL

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL
ANTE-NATAL
ANTE-NATAL
ANTE-NATAL

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

AMBULATORY EMERGENCY

CARE

AMBULATORY EMERGENCY
CARE

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

ACUTE MEDICAL UNIT

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL

X-RAY - RUSSELLS HALL

CASH
ACUTE MEDICAL UNIT

27/03/2020

30/03/2020

17/04/2020

17/04/2020

01/05/2020
28/07/2020
12/08/2020
12/08/2020
08/09/2020

01/08/2020

01/08/2020

19/10/2020

19/10/2020

03/09/2020

23/07/2020
04/05/2020



